

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4928 of 2010

**Appellant :-** Ram Narain Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Deepak Singh, J.V. Singh, Rajesh Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Rajjan Singh

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal, however learned AGA is present.

Perusal of the record shows that the appellant was convicted for the offence under Section 364 IPC and awarded sentence of 10 years' rigorous imprisonment and a fine of Rs. 20,000/- vide judgment and order dated 12.7.2010.

Learned AGA shall obtain custody certificate of the appellant by the next date fixed.

List on 22.8.2022.

**Order Date :-** 28.7.2022

KU