

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4928 of 2010

Appellant :- Ram Narain Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Singh, J.V. Singh, Rajesh Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Rajjan Singh

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

No one appears for the appellant to press this appeal, however, learned A.G. A. is present.

Vide order dated 28.07.2022, learned A.G.A. was directed to obtain custody certificate of the appellant.

Learned A.G.A. prays for further time to obtain the custody certificate of the appellant.

List on 05.12.2022. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. shall obtain the custody certificate of the appellant.

Order Date :- 15.11.2022

AKT