

Court No. - 92

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4928 of 2010

Appellant :- Ram Narain Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Singh, J.V. Singh, Rajesh Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Rajjan Singh

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

Custody certificate filed by learned AGA is taken on record.

Even after revised list, none appeared on behalf of the appellant. Sri Om Prakash, learned AGA appeared for the State.

Custody certificate reveals that the appellant has undergone total period of imprisonment awarded in judgement under appeal and he has been released from jail on 14.11.2016.

Issue notice to counsel for the appellant through office to appear in the case.

List this case on 7.2.2023.

Order Date :- 3.1.2023

Kamarjahan