



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4928 of 2010**

Ram Narain Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Deepak Singh, J.V.Singh, Rajesh Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate, Rajjan Singh

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.**

None for the appellant despite taking the case in revised list. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Learned A.G.A. has informed that in this case appellant has already undergone entire sentence and thereafter he has been released.

In view of aforesaid, the application for suspension of sentence is dismissed as infructuous.

List after two months.

Let paper book be prepared by way of photocopies.

**(Raj Beer Singh,J.)**

**March 19, 2026**

S Rawat